BLOWERS, IMPELLERS, CROSSFLOW FANS
AND VALUE ADDED MANUFACTURING
THE COMPANY
Established in 1994, COFAN USA provides advanced, customized solutions to
serve our partners’ unique needs and allow them to succeed in their markets.
While we started out as a company dedicated to cooling solutions for electronic
and industrial applications, over time we have expanded to provide innovative
solutions in the PCB and LED industries as well. We strive to deliver quick,

and the fan speed varies with the
temperature measured by the thermistor.
PWM Control
The speed of the fan can be controlled via
a pulse-width-modulated (PWM) signal
carried by a dedicated input wire.
Function Note
Provide waterproof fans meeting ICE
standard 60529.
Waterproof
5
DC BLOWERS INDEX
MODEL LENGTH (mm) WIDTH (mm) HEIGHT (mm) BEARING VDC CFM PAGE
BGE04020 40 40 20 B,F 5,12 2.1-3.0 7
BGE05015 50 50 15 B,F 5,12,24 2.5-5.3 8
BGE12032B 60 60 15 B 12 2.4-4.6 9
BGE06025 60 60 25 B,F 12 5.6-15.1 10
BGE07515B 75 75 15 B 12 7.4-11.9 11
BGE07530 75 75 30 B,F 12,24 10.9-22.5 12
BGE09733B 97 97 33 B 12,24 16.3-28.8 13
BGN10525B 105 105 25 B 12 42-55 14
BGE12032B 120 120 32 B 12 24.6-37.5 15
CROSSFLOW FAN INDEX
MODEL LENGTH (mm) WIDTH (mm) HEIGHT (mm) VDC CFM PAGE
CBD30 143-390 50 48 12,24 20.6-49.4 16
CCD30 145-399 45 45 12,24 20.6-49.4 17
CBD40 145-472 60 60 12,24 24.7-91.8 18
CCD40 167-489 63 61 12,24 24.7-91.8 19
CED40 395 63 61 24 35.3 20
CAD43 145-472 60 60 24 25.3-88.3 21
CAD50 155-475 67 65 12,24 17.7-71.2 22
CBD50 166-476 70 70 12,24 29.4-170.7 23
CCD50 253 210 200 12 91.8 24
CFD60 120 120 25 12,24,48 50.72-103.82 25
DC IMPELLERS INDEX
MODEL) LENGTH (mm) WIDTH (mm) HEIGHT (mm) BEARING VDC CFM PAGE
BGN10525 105 105 25 B 12 42-55 26
BGN13391B 133 133 91 B 24,48 224 27
BGN17569B 133 133 91 B 24,48 350-408 28
BGN19069B 190 190 68.5 B 24,48 294-371 29
BGN22071B 220 220 71 B 24,48 573-618 30
BGN22599B 225 225 99 B 24,48 683 31
6
7 8
COFANUSA
COFAN USA

●Material ------------- Frame & Impeller : PBT (UL94V-0)
●Operation Temp. -- Two ball bearing : -10°C~70°C
                                 Fluid bearing : -10°C~50°C
●Lead Wires --------- UL 1007 AWG#24 (2 wires) / 26 (3 wire) / 26 (4 wire)
                                Red wire : +                  Yellow : Tach signal
                                Black wire : –                Blue : PWM control
●Weight -------------- 30g
BGE05015 * 05H B/F 5 4.5~5.5 0.18 5500 0.10 3.6 14.1 0.56 37 ③
BGE05015 * 05L B/F 5 4.5~5.5 0.09 3500 0.07 2.5 7.0 0.28 27 ①
BGE05015 * 05M B/F 5 4.5~5.5 0.12 4500 0.09 3.2 11.2 0.44 33 ②
BGE05015 * 05U B/F 5 4.5~5.5 0.18 6500 0.13 4.6 22.0 0.87 45 ④
BGE05115 * 12H B/F 12 7.0~13.2 0.09 5500 0.10 3.6 14.1 0.56 37 ③
BGE05115 * 12L B/F 12 7.0~13.2 0.06 3500 0.07 2.5 7.0 0.28 27 ①
BGE05115 * 12M B/F 12 7.0~13.2 0.07 4500 0.09 3.2 11.2 0.44 33 ②
BGE05115 * 12U B/F 12 7.0~13.2 0.15 6500 0.13 4.6 22.0 0.87 45 ④
BGE05115 * 12V B/F 12 7.0~13.2 0.15 7500 0.16 5.3 29.3 1.15 45 ⑤
BGE05015 * 24H B/F 24 14.0~26.4 0.07 5500 0.10 3.6 14.1 0.56 37 ③
BGE05015 * 24M B/F 24 14.0~26.4 0.05 4500 0.09 3.2 11.2 0.44 33 ②
BGE05015 * 24U B/F 24 14.0~26.4 0.12 6500 0.13 4.6 22.0 0.87 45 ④
9 10

(m
m
-H
2
O
)
(CFM)
24
●Material ------------- Frame & Impeller : PBT(UL94V-0)
●Operation Temp. -- Two ball bearing : -10°C~70°C
                                 Fluid bearing : -10°C~50°C
●Lead Wires --------- UL 1007 AWG#28 (2 wires) / 26 (3 wire) / 26 (4 wire)
                                Red wire : +                  Yellow : Tach signal
                                Black wire : –                Blue : PWM control
●Weight -------------- 40g
BGE06015B12L B 12 7.0~13.2 0.07 3500 0.07 2.4 7.2 0.28 27 ①
BGE06015B12M B 12 7.0~13.2 0.09 4500 0.09 3.1 11.2 0.44 33 ②
BGE06015B12H B 12 7.0~13.2 0.11 5500 0.20 3.8 18.1 0.71 37 ③
BGE06015B12U B 12 7.0~13.2 0.13 6500 0.32 4.6 22.6 0.89 45 ④
9 10
COFANUSA
COFAN USA
48664 Milmont Drive

)
(m
m
-H
2
O
) (CFM)
25
●Material ------------- Frame & Impeller : PBT (UL94V-0)
●Operation Temp. -- Two ball bearing : -10°C~70°C
                                 Fluid bearing : -10°C~50°C
●Lead Wires --------- UL 1007 AWG#24 (2 wires) / 26 (3 wire) / 28 (4 wire)
                                Red wire : +                  Yellow : Tach signal
                                Black wire : –                Blue : PWM control
●Weight -------------- 85g
BGE07515B12L B 12 7.0~13.2 0.21 4000 0.21 7.4 6.2 0.24 43 ①
BGE07515B12M B 12 7.0~13.2 0.32 4500 0.27 9.7 13.8 0.54 47 ②
BGE07515B12H B 12 7.0~13.2 0.40 5000 0.31 10.8 17.1 0.67 49 ③
BGE07515B12U B 12 7.0~13.2 0.50 5500 0.34 11.9 20.7 0.81 51 ④
11 12
COFANUSA
COFAN USA
48664 Milmont Drive

(m
m
-H
2
O
)
(CFM)
30
●Material ------------- Frame & Impeller : PBT (UL94V-0)
●Operation Temp. -- Two ball bearing : -10°C~70°C
                                 Fluid bearing : -10°C~50°C
●Lead Wires --------- UL 1007 AWG#24 (2 wires) / 26 (3 wire) / 26 (4 wire)
                                Red wire : +                  Yellow : Tach signal
                                Black wire : –                Blue : PWM control
●Weight -------------- 150g
BGE09733B12L B 12 7.0~13.2 0.21 2200 0.46 16.3 6.2 0.24 43 ①
BGE09733B12M B 12 7.0~13.2 0.32 2700 0.57 20.1 10.3 0.40 45 ②
BGE09733B12H B 12 7.0~13.2 0.60 3600 0.62 28.8 22.0 1.14 52 ③
BGE09733B24L B 24 14.0~26.4 0.14 2200 0.46 16.3 6.2 0.24 43 ①
BGE09733B24M B 24 14.0~26.4 0.18 2700 0.57 20.1 10.3 0.40 45 ②
BGE09733B24H B 24 14.0~26.4 0.32 3600 0.62 28.8 22.0 1.14 52 ③
13 14
COFAN USA
48664 Milmont Drive
Fremont, CA 94538 USA

ROTATION
AIR FLOW
(m
m
-H
2
O
)
●Material ------------- Frame & Impeller : PBT (UL94V-0)
●Operation Temp. -- Two ball bearing : -10°C~70°C
                                 Fluid bearing : -10°C~50°C
●Lead Wires --------- UL 1007 AWG#22 (2 wires) / 24 (3 wire) / 24 (4 wire)
                                Red wire : +                  Yellow : Tach signal
                                Black wire : –                Blue : PWM control
●Weight -------------- 230g
BGE12032B12L B 12 7.0~13.2 0.40 2100 0.70 24.6 18.9 0.56 45 ①
BGE12032B12M B 12 7.0~13.2 0.58 2500 0.82 28.8 29.2 0.83 47 ②
BGE12032B12H B 12 7.0~13.2 1.11 2800 0.91 32.1 34.5 1.06 49 ③
BGE12032B12U B 12 7.0~13.2 1.25 3100 1.06 37.5 50.6 1.29 52 ④
15 16
COFAN USA
48664 Milmont Drive
Fremont, CA 94538 USA

ta
tic
 P
re
ss
ur
e(
P
a
)
●Motor          DC single phase brushless motor
●Material      Frame: Steel / Impeller: Al alloy
CCD30090B12M
145 132 98
12 0.10 3000 35 20.6 17 0.068 29 ①
CCD30090B24M 24 0.05 3000 35 20.6 17 0.068 29 ①
CCD30150B12M
207 194 160
12 0.12 2800 42 24.7 15 0.060 30 ②
CCD30150B24M 24 0.07 2800 42 24.7 15 0.060 30 ②
CCD30190B12M
245 232 198
12 0.14 2700 52 30.6 14 0.056 31 ①
CCD30190B24M 24 0.08 2700 52 30.6 14 0.056 31 ①
CCD30250B12M
295 282 248
12 0.16 2600 65 38.3 14 0.056 32 ②
CCD30250B24M 24 0.09 2600 65 38.3 14 0.056 32 ②
CCD30290B12M
347 334 300
12 0.18 2500 72 42.4 13 0.052 33 ①
CCD30290B24M 24 0.09 2500 72 42.4 13 0.052 33 ①
CCD30350B12M
399 386 352
12 0.20 2400 84 49.4 13 0.052 35 ②
CCD30350B24M 24 0.10 2400 84 49.4 13 0.052 35 ②
CCD30290
CCD30250 CCD30350
● P-Q Curves
● Drawing

ta
tic
 P
re
ss
ur
e(
P
a
)
●Motor          DC single / three phase brushless motor
●Material      Frame: Steel / Impeller: Al alloy
CCD40090B12M
167 121 98
12 0.12 3000 42 24.7 28 0.114 33 ①
CCD40090B24M 24 0.07 3000 42 24.7 28 0.114 33 ①
CCD40150B12M
229 183 160
12 0.18 2700 60 35.3 25 0.102 34 ②
CCD40150B24M 24 0.10 2700 60 35.3 25 0.102 34 ②
CCD40190B12M
267 221 198
12 0.20 2500 84 49.4 25 0.098 35 ①
CCD40190B24M 24 0.12 2500 84 49.4 25 0.098 35 ①
CCD40250B12M
319 273 250
12 0.23 2400 107 63.0 24 0.094 36 ②
CCD40250B24M 24 0.13 2400 107 63.0 24 0.094 36 ②
CCD40290B12M
369 323 300
12 0.26 2300 126 74.2 21 0.083 37 ①
CCD40290B24M 24 0.14 2300 126 74.2 21 0.083 37 ①
CCD40350B12M
417 371 348
12 0.29 2200 144 84.7 20 0.079 38 ②
CCD40350B24M 24 0.16 2200 144 84.7 20 0.079 38 ②
CCD40450B12M
489 443 420
12 0.32 2000 156 91.8 18 0.071 39 ③
CCD40450B24M 24 0.17 2000 156 91.8 18 0.071 39 ③
CCD40190 CCD40290
CCD40250 CCD40350
CCD40450
CCD40190 CCD40290

u
m
 S
ta
tic
 P
re
ss
u
re
(P
a
) 1
●Motor          DC single / three phase brushless motor
●Material      Frame: Steel / Impeller: Al alloy
CCD50190B12M 253 210 200 12 0.24 2600 156 91.8 18 0.071 46 ①
● Drawing
● P-Q Curves
25 26
COFAN USA

2
Air Flow →
(i
n
-H
2
O
)
(P
a
)
100
3-M4
ROTATION
AIR FLOW
BGN10525B12H B 12 0.5 4300 71 42 222 0.89 53 ①
BGN10525B12U B 12 1.1 5300 93 55 371 1.49 58 ②
27 28
COFANUSA
COFAN USA
48664 Milmont Drive

400
160
80
240
Air Flow →
(i
n
-H
2
O
)
(P
a
)
1
BGN13391B24U B 24 1.6 4000 380 224 348 1.40 65 ①
BGN13391B48U B 48 0.8 4000 380 224 348 1.40 65 ①
27 28
COFANUSA
COFAN USA
48664 Milmont Drive

 →
800
400
200
Air Flow →(i
n
-H
2
O
)
(P
a
)
1
2
BGN17569B24H B 24 1.5 3300 594 350 389 1.56 67 ①
BGN17569B48H B 48 1.2 3300 594 350 389 1.56 67 ①
BGN17569B48U B 48 1.2 4200 693 408 618 2.48 72 ②
29 30
COFANUSA
COFAN USA
48664 Milmont Drive

→
400
200
Air Flow →
(i
n
-H
2
O
)
(P
a
)
1
2
BGN19069B24U-72 B 24 3.5 3000 630 371 495 1.99 68 ①
BGN19069B48U-72 B 48 1.8 3000 630 371 495 1.99 68 ①
BGM19069B24U-92 B 24 3.5 3000 500 294 600 2.41 73 ②
BGM19069B48U-92 B 48 1.8 3000 500 294 600 2.41 73 ②
29 30
COFANUSA

1200
400
200
Air Flow →
(i
n
-H
2
O
)
(P
a
)
1
2
BGN22071B24H-72 B 24 4.5 2800 974 573 480 1.93 65 ①
BGN22071B48H-72 B 48 2.3 2800 974 573 480 1.93 65 ①
BGM22071B24H-92 B 24 4.5 3150 1050 618 600 2.41 73 ②
BGM22071B48H-92 B 48 2.3 3150 1050 618 600 2.41 73 ②
31 PB
COFANUSA

e
→
1200
400
Air Flow →
(i
n
-H
2
O
)
(P
a
)
1
BGN22599B24M B 24 4.5 2700 1160 683 530 2.13 67 ①
BGN22599B48H B 48 2.3 2700 1160 683 530 2.13 67 ①